



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1268 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1269 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 14417 OF 2015**

Mr.Fakruddin P. Hussain .. Applicant

Vs.

Housing Development Finance  
Corporation Limited & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Pallavi Gandhi I/b Rajeev S. Matkar, Advocate for applicant.

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2019**

**P.C.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1268 OF 2016**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 11<sup>th</sup> June 2019.

Hamdast granted. In addition private service is also permitted.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**