



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 14417 OF 2015

Mr. Fakruddin P. Hussain ....APPELLANT

V/S

Housing Development Finance Corporation ....RESPONDENT  
Limited And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1269 OF 2016

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 14417 OF 2015

Mr. Fakruddin P. Hussain ....APPLICANT

V/S

Housing Development Finance Corporation ....RESPONDENT  
Limited And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1268 OF 2016

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 14417 OF 2015

Mr. Fakruddin P. Hussain ....APPLICANT

V/S

Housing Development Finance Corporation ....RESPONDENT  
Limited And Ors.

None for Appellant

Ms. Arundhati Korale & Mr. Paras Gupte i/b SVG & Partners  
for Respondent



2026:BHC-AS:15856

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J

**DATE :** 26th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 02/04/2026 for Dismissal.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**