



9-FA(ST)-14417

2026:BHC-AS:15856

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.14417 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1269 OF 2016

Mr. Fakruddin P. Hussain ...Appellant
Vs
Housing Development Finance
Corporation Limited And Ors. ...Respondent

None for the Applicant/Appellant.
Mr. Arundhati Korale i/b Ms. Sana Khan for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 2nd APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. On 26 March, 2026, none appeared for the appellant. Therefore, the appeal was listed today for dismissal. Today also same position continues.
2. Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. Civil Application does not survive. Interim relief, if any stands vacated.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]